CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

No.

HERBERT TRAVER,
Petitioner,

v.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
Respondent,

As required by Supreme Court Rule 33.1(h), I,

Paul P. Ackourey, Esquire, hereby certify that the

Petition for Writ of Certiorari contains two thousand

five hundred and sixteen (2,516) words excluding

tables, certifications, and addenda on this 1st day of

November, 2022.

EY, ESQUIREPAUL P. ACKi 
Counsel for Petitioner 
9 Marion Street 
Tunkhannock, PA 18657 
ackoureyandturel@gmail.com 
Telephone: (570)836-3600 
Fax: (570)836-0116